***********	mmissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: Please record to	10300	8483	iey Docket No.: 0052/127001
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hisashi MIYAWAKI Nobuo NAKASHIMA  Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	2.	NORITSU KOR	ara, Wakayama-shi
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment  □ Merger  □ Security Agreement  □ Change of Name  □ Other:  Execution Dates: September 14, 2005		Additional nam	es/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ N
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/212,102  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/212,102  B. Patent No.(s):			
5.	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.		f applications/patents involved: 1
	Randolph A. Smith SMITH PATENT OFFICE 1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 901 Washington, D.C. 20006-3433		■ Authorized □ Authorized □ Enclosed	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not tle)
	Videnington, D.O. 2000-3433	8.	Payment Inform	nation
			o) Please apply	Last 4 Numbers: 1006 Expiration Date: July 2007 any additional charges, or any ur Deposit Account No. 19-2586.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledg correct and the attached is a true copy of the original Randolph A. Smith  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover should be a signature of pages.	Ma 32	ot.    Octob     Date	per 4, 2005
<b>05 C</b>	<b>,</b>	ooi, anac	minorits, and do	ourners. o
VO 5	ZEWDIE1 00000051 11212102			

PATENT REEL: 017063 FRAME: 0266

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, We, Hisashi MIYAWAKI and Nobuo NAKASHIMA, residing at c/o NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD., 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama, Japan,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

## TOURIST INFORMATION GUIDING APPARATUS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;

[X] bearing Serial No. 11/212,102 and filed on August 26, 2005, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Randolph A. Smith and Smith Patent Office of Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

1/2

Signature Haghi Miyawaki
Hisashi MIYAWAKI

September 14, 2005
Date

Signature Nobus Nakashima Nobus NAKASHIMA

Date \_\_September 14, 2005